
 

 

 

 

 

The last few festive weeks before 

Christmas in any primary school are 

very busy and Braywood is certainly no 

exception. The festive spirit is very much amongst us 

with classroom decorations, Christmas trees and the 

children enjoying a true sense of awe and wonder in 

our Christingle Service led by Mrs Teeder. 

 

 

 

 

The children all enjoyed a 

delicious Christmas lunch on 

Wednesday 10th , including 

our Nursery children. 

 

 

 

 

On Friday we had our Rock Steady Concert on the Friday – it was a delight to see the children 

performing their songs and enjoyed by all. If you are interested in your child joining a Rock band, 

please contact the school office.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

‘For with God nothing shall be impossible’ Luke 1:37. 



 

 

We have had a lot to celebrate these last few weeks with Tabitha, Haytham and Hayne passing their 

piano grading. If you are interested in your child having piano or violin lessons, please contact the 

office. 

Some of our Year 3 and Year 4 children were given the 

opportunity to represent the school at the Windsor 

School Sport Partnership’s Panathlon Challenge at 

Windsor Boys’ School. 

They had a brilliant time tackling all the activities with 

enthusiasm and determination and were rewarded 

with a silver medal each for their efforts! Well done, 

Braywood. 

 

Following our Parliamentary Week, we held council elections complete with a ballot box. Each class 

voted democratically for their School Council members and we will have our first council 

meeting in the New Year. 

Our School Council members are: 

Little Acorns: Reuben Mather and Olivia Faivre 
Year 1: Bea Fogerty and River Ivers 
Year 2: Ivy Forster and Etienne Thomas 
Year 3: Hayne Chandera and Aairah Mahmood  
Year 4: Raien Seedhar and Tabitha Kinloch 
 

 

 

A big thank you to the PTA for organising and running our annual Christmas Fayre and to all of you 

who supported by attending. We raised over £800 which will be used to support the 

children’s learning with new laptops.  

We have a new menu for the New Year! Caterlink have reviewed their menu and 

created a diverse and balanced, healthy menu for the New Year. Please find attached 

on the end of this newsletter!  

Have a wonderful Christmas break and thank you for all your support this term, it is much 

appreciated. 

Mrs Cole 

Headteacher 

Congratulations! 

Christmas Fayre 

 “Christmas is a togethery sort of holiday. That’s my favourite kind.” – A. A. Milne 



 

 

 

 

  

Date Event 
Wednesday 10th 
December 

School Christmas Lunch and Jumper Day 

Tuesday 16th December Christmas Fair 
Friday 19th December Church Service 12.00 pm End of term 1.15 pm 
 CHRISTMAS HOLIDAY 

Monday 5th January Term Starts 
Wednesday 7th January Y1 Owl Visit  
Wednesday 21st January Y4 Sharing Assembly 2.30 pm 
  
Friday 13th February End of Term 3.00pm/3.15pm 
 HALF TERM 

Tuesday 10th March Parents’ Evening 3.30-6.30pm 
Wednesday 11th March Class Photos -Braiswick Photography 
Thursday 12th March Parents’ Evening 3.30 – 5.00pm 
Tuesday 17th March Y2 Dance Show Windsor Boys School 
Thursday 19th March Ranger Stu Animal Visit 
Wednesday 25th March Y2 Sharing Assembly 9.00 am 
Friday 27th March End of Term 1.30 
 EASTER HOLIDAY 
Monday 13th April Term Starts 
Friday 24th April Maths Puzzle Workshop whole school 
Wednesday 20th May Y4 Chocolate Workshop 
Friday 22nd May End of Term 3.00 pm/3.15pm 
 HALF TERM 

Monday 1st June Term Starts 
Wednesday 3rd June YR Sharing Assembly 9.00am 
Wednesday 10th June  Y2 &3 Bracknell Forest Look Out Discovery 
Monday 22nd June Program and Build Day Y2, Y3 &Y4 
Friday 26th June Sports Day 
Wednesday 1st July Y1 Sharing Assembly 9.00 am 
Thursday 2nd July Transition Day Y4 
Friday 3rd July Transition Day Y4 
Thursday 16th July  Summer Fair p.m. 
Friday 17th July Y4 Leavers’ Assembly 9.30 am 
  
 End of Term 
  

Dates for this Year 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 


